PUBLICATION OF
VACANT POSITIONS

PUBLICATION PERIOD:
MAY 20, 2024 TO JUNE 04, 2024



Interested and qualified applicants shozld S‘jﬂ\rlﬂfi tEEir interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to
the address below not later than ﬂ J 0

1. Application letter shall include the following details: position title, name of the department, item number and salary grade of the position.
2. Notarized and Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture with name and signature
(CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) with Work Experience Sheet which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
3. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);
4. Authenticated Copy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license;
5. Photocopy of School Credentials (a. TOR & Diploma for positions requiring Graduate Studies, Bachelor's degree or 2-year studies in
College/Vocational/Trade Course; b. High School/Elementary School Diploma or Certificate from DepEd, etc
for positions requiring completed basic education); and
6. Photocopy of certificate of Learning & Development (L&D) interventions / training programs attended.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

« Applicants must submit a separate set of application if applying for more than one vacant position (Those who fail to indicate the item number
applied for will not be considered for assessment)

« All documents submitted shall be considered as property of PCSO and has the prerogative to make any actions that are deemed appropriate.

* Application with INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED in the list of qualified applicants.

« Late submission shall not be accepted and entertained.

» For submission of application through email, all applicants are required to merge all their application documents in a single file and
send it in PDF format.

* The conduct of Pre-employment examination will be held at the Main Office (Sun Plaza Shaw Boulevard, Mandaluyong City)



CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the PHILIPPINE CHARITY SWEEPSTAKES OFFICE in the CSC website:

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHARITY SWEEPSTAKES OFFICE
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be

%0 the CSC

MAY 20,2
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MELQUIADES |
Date:
Position Title Qualification Standards
Plantilla | Salary/ Job/ Pay | Monthly
No. | (Parenthetical Title, if Competency Place of Assignment
applicable) Item No. Grade Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility  (if applicable)
16 hours of relevant 3 years relevant CS (Professional)/ National Capital Region
1 |Technical Assistant B 290 JG11(SG20) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Department
2 Communications 205 JGB(SG11) 32 121.00 Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Subprofessional)/ National Capital Region
Equipment Inspector || TETTE |studies in college tralning experience Firs Level Eligibility Department
3 Communications 308 JGB(SG11) 32 121.00 Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Subprofessional)/ National Capital Region
Equipment Inspector || e studies in college training experience Firs Level Eligibility Department
4 Communications 208 JGB(SG11) 32 121.00 Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Subprofessional)/ National Capital Region
Equipment Inspector I e studies in college training experience Firs Level Eligibility Department
) 2 years of experience in
Game Equipment 8 hours of relevant CS (Professional)/ National Capital Region
5 Malnienanos Spsclelid 313 JG11(SG18) | 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training proper maintenance of Second Level Eligibility Department
ame equipments
Completion of 2 years i
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
6 |Communications 319 | JG8(SG11) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate fr::z::"‘ of elevant |2 years of relevant | echnician (MC 10, s. g:gmf:t""“' RAgiD
Equipment Technician |11 with relevant 9 . 2013-Cat. 1)
vocational/trade course
7 Supervising Accounts 323 JG11(SG20) 51.987.00 Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ National Capital Region
Management Specialist e relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility Department
8 Supervising Accounts 225 JG11(SG20) 51 987.00 Bachelor's d;gfee ' ﬁuﬁs of relevant 3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ National Capital Region
Management Specialist o relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility Department
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Senior Management 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ N@ﬁbﬁ?[ Capital Region_ |~
9 |specialist 326 | JGINSG19) | 51.987.00 |Bachelorsdegree | i experience Second Level Eligibility {Department " 7" K
Senior Management 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ | Nationat €apitat Region -~~~
10 Specialist 428 Jaiear) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Department 4
Accounts Management Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ National Capital Region
" Specialist 331 JG10(3G10) 43.711.00 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility Department
Accounts Management Bachelor's degree 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ National Capital Region
1e Specialist s JETSa15) RLI1.00 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility Department
= . Bachelor's degree . . CS (Professional)/ National Capital Region
13 |Accounting Specialist | 340 JGY(SG13) 37,317.00 relevant to the job None required None required | Second Level Eligibilty| B Department
- Accounts 'Managemenl Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Subprofessional)/ National Capital Region
* Assistant | 48 JGB(SCB) £2455.00 studies in college training experience First Level Eligibility Department
2 : 16 hours of relevant 3 years relevant CS (Professional)/ Northern and Central
1 -
5 |Technical Assistant B 353 JG11(5G20) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Luzon Department
) cs
Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 2 y Northern and Central
16 [Secretary Il 354 JG7(SG9) 25,027.00 et s : (Subprofessional)/First
studies in college training experience Level Eligibikity Luzon Department
Master's degree OR 40 hours of
Certificate in supervisory/manageme |4 years of i
17 |Division Chief 1| 357 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Leadership and nt learning and supervisory/manageme g:cs,zr:ff::::':zalil)fibimy rsgne&a:c;g:g:ral
Management from the |development nt experience g P
CSC intervention
) 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)f Northern and Central
18 i
Cashier Il 361 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Luzon Department
Administrative Officer IV 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ Northern and Central
» (Administrative Officer I1) 363 AQINEGIA) 43,711.00 (Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Luzon Department
- Bachelor's degree . . CS (Professional)/ Northern and Central
20
Accounting Analyst 369 JGB(SG11) 32,121.00 relevant to the job None required None required Second Level Eligibility Luzon Department
: Cs
21 |Clerk Iv 383 JG6(SGB) | 22,288.00 gﬁg}gf::’” ‘:]f 2:"’3’5 :'r;!“_”rs of teleyerh ; V“rirec:c':'e"a"‘ (Subprofessional)First Benguet Branch
e ining peo Level Eligibility
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
(Administrative Officer 111) %6 JO11(5618) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Abra Branch




Bachelor's degree in

! A
- IR

23 |Social Welfare Officer | 388 JGB(SG11) | 32,121.00 [ S None required None required RA 1080 ' "Ab@é;laranch
' 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience . VI
24 Aasistait Sranch 397 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management cs (Professmna_l){ -
Manager = 5 Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
- Ccs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant : . ;
25 |Cash Clerk IV 406 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training experience (Subprofe;s'l‘onal)IFIrst Pangasinan Branch
Level Eligibility
< CS
26 |Cash Clerk IV 407 JG7(SG10) | 25,027.00 (COmPletionof 2 years |8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant [ o e cionan st Pangasinan Branch
studies in college training experience ity
Level Eligibility
: CSs
27 |Clerk IV 408 JGB(SGB) 22,288.00 Corr!plepon of2youm: 14 t?o_urs of relevant ! - of relgvant (Subprofessional)/First Pangasinan Branch
studies in college training experience S S
Level Eligibility
BNt BrANGH e i ey _|24 hours of training in__|4 years.of experience | g S B e
pp-{ssisiant Branch 433 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management S (Pr?fessnona_l){ - Cagayan Branch
Manager s 2% Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
29 |Social Welfare Officer | | 449 JG8(SG11) | 32.121.00 gsgz'&?: n‘:eg’ee " INone required None required RA 1080 Apayao Branch
Administrative Officer v 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
o (Administrative Officer I11) el JGT1EA15) 91:987.00. |Eachoior's.dagren training experience Second Level Eligibility nabsix Ermnch
; 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
31 |Cashier Il 473 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Nueva Viscaya
- " . Elementary School ; : None Required (MC 10
32 |Administrative Aide IlI 479 JG4(SG3) 17,598.00 ———— None required None required s. 2013, Cat. Il) Nueva Viscaya Branch
Administrative Officer vV 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
33 [(Administrative Officer iy | 480 | JGT1(SG18) | 51.967.00 |Bachelor's degree |, u - experience Second Level Eligibility Ifugao Branch
Elemantsry School Professional Driver's
34 |Driver Courier II 494 JG5(SG6) 19,821.00 i None required None required License (MC 10, s. Quirino Province Branch
Graduate
2013-Cat. IV)
. 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience ;
35 Ansistant Ersoch 496 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 [Master's degree management and involving management cs (Professnona!):‘_ - Bataan Branch
Manager S e Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
% (Administrative Officer Iil) 4 JBHEO 51.987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Bataan Branch
. Cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant : .
37 |Cash Clerk IV 505 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training axperience (Lil.‘:lzfngif;:‘si;;;'lal)mrst Bataan Branch
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Bachelor's degree in
Commerce/Business

16 hours of relevant

3 years of relevant

vocational/trade course

38 |Accountant IV 512 JG12(8G22) 83,966.00 Administration major in |training experionce RA 1080
Accounting
; 16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ W 2o
39 |Cashier IV 513 JG12(5G22) 83,966.00 |Bachelor's degree traiining axperience Second Level Eligibility Bulacan Branch
. Ccs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant 5 :
40 |Cash Clerk IV 519 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training experience (Subprofe_ssrl_onal)lFusl Bulacan Branch
Level Eligibility
< CS
Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant . )
41 |Clerk IV 522 JGB(SG8) 22,288.00 studies In college training axperience (Subprofe;s_npnal)/ﬁrst Bulacan Branch
Level Eligibility
i g : . Elementary School ; i None Required (MC 10
42 |Administrative Aide IlI 524 JG4(SG3) 17,598.00 Gra duate. None required None required  ls.2013.catmy - Bulacan Branch
' § | 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ -
43 |Supply Officer || 531 JG9(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibllity Nueva Ecija Branch
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
44 |Communications 532 | JGB(SG1N) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate [>hours of eievant 2 years of relevant o cppician Mc 10, s. Nueva Ecija Branch
Equipment Technician Ill with relevant 9 P 2013-Cat. Il)
vocational/trade course
' 45 |Bookkeeper I 533 JGT(SG10) | 25,027.00 |COMPletion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 12 years of relevant CsS bprofessional)/First Nueva Ecija Branch
aapa Caa studies in college training experience fou pro- - s va £al
Level Eligibility
; Cs
46 |Clerk IV 537 JGB(SG8) | 22,288.00 g;’;';gf:‘:’;;; % il N it ;}Pfﬁre‘;:;:‘e"a“‘ (Subprofessional)First Nueva Ecija Branch
v 9 Level Eligibility
Professional Driver's
47 |Driver Courier Il 538 JG5(SGB) 19,821.00 Elementary School None required None required License (MC 10, s. Nueva Ecija Branch
Graduate
2013-Cat. IV)
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
48 |Communications 552 JG8(SG11) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate fr;:z:f ol peavart ixy'fn‘.':n"cfe’e'e"a"‘ Technician (MC 10, s. Pampanga Branch
Equipment Technician Il with relevant 8 P 2013-Cat. Il)
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Completion of 2 years

4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

CSs

49 |Clerk IV 557 JG6(SGB8) 22,288.00 S S 4 (Subprofessional)/First
studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
. 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience y
50 asr:::tanrt Sranch 561 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management gesog?:}ff:vs;?';:)’ib".
e supervision and supervision gibility
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
51 [(Administrative Officer 1y | 564 [ JG11(SG18) | 51.987.00 |Bachelors degree |, o experience Second Level Eligibility Teiiac Sranch
- . . Elementary School : . None Required (MC 10
52 |Administrative Aide I1| 574 JG4(SG3) 17,598.00 Giadiale None required None required 5. 2013, Cat. Ili) Tarlac Branch
- 24 hours of fraining in |4 years of experience .
53 :uﬂsasr:zta:: Beaneh 576 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management gfcgpr:flt_a:::t;il)libilﬁy Zambales Branch
g supervision and supervision & g
H il - — ,csf " e S e L O S T s SESTEDE——
e N Completion-of 2-years—{4-hours of relevant ——{1-year of relevant : : Southern Tagalog &
M" > R el studies in college training experience (Subpro_fe'ss'tp nalFimt Bicol Region Department
Level Eligibility
Bachelor's degree in
Commerce/Business |16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant Southem Tagalog &
55 |Accountant IV 507 4812[5622 83,960.00 Administration major in |training experience RA 1080 Bicol Region Department
Accounting
. 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ Southem Tagalog &
9 |Calvar I 000 Ll 51.987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Bicol Region Department
Administrative Officer IV 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ Southemn Tagalog &
ot (Administrative Officer 1) ol HGINSGIE) 43.711.00 |Bacheior's degres training experience Second Level Eligibility Bicol Region Department
: 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience 2
58 Aeaniani Rranch 611 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management cs (Prufessnona_l)l_ - Laguna Branch
Manager e s Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
» (Administrative Officer 1I1) At ARG $1,667.00 |Bachwior's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Laguna Branch
Cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant ; ;
60 |Bookkeeper Il 618 JG7(8G10) 25,027.00 studies in college tralning experience (Subprofe§5.|PnalyFlmt Laguna Branch
Level Eligibility
: Cs
61 [Cash Clerk IV 619 | JG7(SG10) | 25,027.00 :;;':2'::‘:2;; e B T Zx"’fnfzn‘ge’e'e“"‘ (Subprofessional)First Laguna Branch
9 9 Level Eligibility
- . . Elementary School . s None Required (MC 10
62 |Administrative Aide Il 624 JG4(SG3) 17,598.00 Dincints None required None required s. 2013, Cat. Iil) Laguna Branch
< 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience .
Assistant Branch ’ : CS (Professional)/ .
63 Manager 626 JG12(5G24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management Second Level Eligibility Cavite Branch

supervision

and supervision
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16 hours of relevant

3 years of relevant

CS (Professional)/

cavterinMAY 20

(Administrative Officer I)

Second Level Eligibility

64 |[Cashier IV 628 JG12(SG22) 83,966.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility
z Cs T
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . )
65 |Cash Clerk IV 636 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training Pl (Subprofessional)/First
Level Eligibility
s 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience . ~f
66 i 641 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management S (Professnona_l){ s Batangas Branch ‘l
Manager oy . Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
Completion of 2 years
|Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
67 |Communications 647 JGB(SG11) | 32,121.00 [High School Graduate fr;:::"s ool sxyeanfzn‘:;’e'e"am Technician (MC 10, s. Batangas Branch
Equipment Technician Ill with relevant 9 pe 2013-Cat. Il)
... |vocationalitrade course ——
68 |Cash Clerk IV 651 JG7(SG10) | 25,027.00 |COMPletion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant CSSub rofessional)/First Batangas Branch
T studies in college training experience (b 0. R ngas
Level Eligibility
Professional Driver's
69 |Driver Courier Il 653 JG5(SGB) 19,821.00 Elementary School None required None required License (MC 10, s. Batangas Branch
Graduate
2013-Cat. IV)
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant cS
| 70 |Cash Clerk IV 663 JG7(5G10) 25,027.00 e i A (Subprofessional)/First Romblon Branch
studies in college training experience GRS
Level Eligibility
. 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience ;
71 as:r::ta:rt Begmh 666 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management g:cgig’fl_e::::r;p{ibility Quezon Branch
e supervision and supervision Ig
i CS
72 |Cash Clerk Iv 675 JG7(SG10) | 25,027.00 [ComPletion of 2 years 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant [ ol e e Quezon Branch
studies in college training experience s
Level Eligibility
¢ 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ "
73 |Cashier lll 681 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree raiining experience Second Level Eligibility Marinduque Branch
74 Administrative Officer |1 682 JG8(SG11) 32,121.00 |Bachelor's Degree None required None required 5 (Protssslonaly Marinduque Branch
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Completion of 2 years

Maﬁndl_.!gge__l_a_ra e '

Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment -
75 |Communications 684 JGB(SG11) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate fra':;‘:""’ o iavaint ixy‘f;:n‘:;m'e"a"‘ Technician (MC 10, s.
Equipment Technician 1l with relevant g P 2013-Cat. Il)
vocational/trade course
- 24 hours of training in 4 years of experience .
Assistant Branch I S CS (Professional)/ .
76 Manager 689 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree manag_erpenl and |nvolwrl19l management and Second Level Eligibility Rizal Branch
supervision supervision
Bachelor's degree in
Commerce/Business |16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant :
77 |Accountant IV 690 JG12(5G22) 83,966.00 Administration major in |training experience RA 1080 Rizal Branch
Accounting
N — _T o 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ .
78 |Supply Officer 11 694 JGO(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Rizal Branch
. CSs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant s i . .
79 |Bookkeeper I 71 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training wxparioncs (Lsé:t;frsoﬂf;;;;;al)fﬁrst Oriental Mindoro Branch
: cs
80 |Cash Clerk Iv 713 | JG7(SG10) | 25,027.00 [COMPletion of 2years |8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant (Subprofessional)/First Oriental Mindoro Branch
studies in college training experience Level Eligibilty
: CSs
Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant ; ; g '
81 |Clerk IV 715 JG6(SG8) 22,288.00 studies in college training experience (Lsé:ngif;;sill;;‘al)’Flrs! Oriental Mindoro Branch
. 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience .
82 Assistant Branch 719 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 Master's degree management and involving management 8 (Professnona_l)l_ = Palawan Branch
Manager = . Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
s CS
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . )
83 |Cash Clerk IV 727 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college wolilg experience ts;:l;fgif;;s;:;:al)mrst Palawan Branch
. Cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . .
84 |Cash Clerk IV 728 JG7(S5G10) 25,027.00 studies in college training experience (Lit‘:t;rrlsc:_fe;si;;;al)!ﬁrst Palawan Branch
. Cs
Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant . )
85 |Clerk IV 730 JG6(SG8) 22,288.00 studies in college training experience (Litl;fléc:f;;?;;:al)mirst Palawan Branch
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Assistant Branch

24 hours of training in

4 years of experience

CS (Professional)/

m&w?h

86 734 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management SN Camanhes Sur Branch )
Manager supervision and supervision Second Level Eligibility ‘ e N
Bachelor's degree in _ ]
Commerce/Business |16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant '
87 |Accountant IV 735 JG12(SG22) | 83,966.00 Administration major in |training axpaitanios RA 1080 Gamarme irBranch
Accounting
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
88 |[Communications 740 JGB(SG11) 32,121.00 |High School Graduate tar;:z::; ot et zxyeanl_':ncgerelevant Technician (MC 10, s. Camarines Sur Branch
Equipment Technician 111 with relevant pe 2013-Cat. Il)
vocational/trade course
—E-;.— Boc;k;c;e;»ieﬁrﬁlll o 74'17 JG?(SGiO.) _2_5_ 0_2-7 00. Eampléu:ﬂ:ﬁ”a?.—?_jégfé" 8 hours of relevant | E yearsof rélevant (c.':’_"subprofessionaI)IFirst Camarines Sljr Branch
studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant 5
90 |Cash Clerk IV 744 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 i 2 . (Subprofessional)/First Camarines Sur Branch
studies in college training experience s
Level Eligibil
: 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ :
7.
91 |Cashier Il 749 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Camarines Norte Branch
. 24 hours of training in (4 years of experience .
92 ASssiant Bimich 757 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management o (meessmna!)’. s Albay Branch
Manager G B Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
) CS
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant ) ]
93 |Bookkeeper lli 764 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training experience (Subprofeg.gpnal)lﬁrst Albay Branch
Level Eligibility
. Cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . .
94 |Cash Clerk IV 767 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies In college training axperionce (Subprofe_ssll'onal)fFlrst Albay Branch
Level Eligibility
" 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
95 |Cashier llI 772 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Sorsogon Branch
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or High T — Electronic Equipment
96 |Communications 775 JGB(SG11) 32,121.00 |School Graduate with 8 hours of relevant training exyearience Technician (MC 10, s. Sorsogon Branch
Equipment Technician 1l relevant vocational/trade pe 2013-Cat. Il)
course
97 Administrative Officer V 779 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ Kidibaki Brandt

(Administrative Officer IIl)

Bachelor's degree

_|training

experience

Second Level Fligibility

Page 8 of 1B



MeY Oy
1 F 14 IRT 24
. 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ ; R
98 |Cashier 1l 780 JGI(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Masbat& Bragc!'n__ ________
Elementary School Professional Driver's
99 |Driver Courier || 783 JG5(SG6) 19,821.00 G None required None required License (MC 10, s.
raduate i
2013-Cat. IV)
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
L (Administrative Officer I1l) o4 eT18E) 51,887.00 |Bachelar's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Catanchanes Branch
Master's degree OR 40 hours of
Certificate in supervisory/manageme |4 years of CS (Professionallf
101 |Division Chief lll 797 JG12(5G24) 83,966.00 |Leadership and nt leamning and supervisory/manageme Se ( n': LS\TITE‘)ibiIity Visayas Department
Management from the |development nt experience o0 evel.Ew
CSC _ intg(vention I N
sy ~ : 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ )
14 ] H e
102 |Supply Officer Il 804 JG9(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Visayas Department
Completion of 2 years Cs
studies in college or (Subprofessional)/Data
103 |Computer Operator IV 806 JG9(SG14) | 37,317.00 |High School Graduate :r:i:;”m afseleve 2){";".':“";’9'3""‘"‘ Encoder (MC 3, s. Visayas Department
with relevant 9 2008)First Level
vocational/trade course Eligibility
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ .
18 51,987.00
104 (Administrative Officer I11) 815 JG11(SG18) -987.0 h Bacheior’s dogres training experience Second Level Eligibility Hollo Branch
Professional Driver's
105 |Driver Courier Il 832 JG5(SG6) | 19,821.00 [Elementary School 1o o uired None required License (MC 10, s. Aklan Branch
Graduate
2013-Cat. IV)
. 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ )
106 |Cashier IlI 835 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Antique Branch
. 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ .
1 I ; e
107 |Cashier I 843 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 [Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Capiz Branch
Professional Driver's
108 |Driver Courier Il 848 JG5(SG6) | 19,821.00 g';’;‘sg::” School 1\ one required None required License (MC 10, s. Capiz Branch

2013-Cat. IV)
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- . . Elementary School : ; None Required (MC 10
109 |Administrative Aide I 849 JG4(5G3) 17,598.00 Graduate None required None required s. 2013, Cat. Il
. 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ T
110 |Cashier Il 851 JG9(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Guimaras Branch
Bachelor's degree in
Commerce/Business |16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant Negros Occidental
111 |Accountant IV 857 JG12(5G22) 83,966.00 Adminisiration major in |training experience RA 1080 Branch
Accounting
. Bachelor's degree in |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant Negros Occidental
112 |Social Welfare Officer I| 860 JG10(SG15) 43,711.00 Social Work trakin experience RA 1080 Branch
: Ccs ;
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant " . ~ |Negros Occidental
Level Eligibility
. 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience y
114 Assistant Branch 871 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management G (F’rofessnona!)l_ = Bohol Branch
Manager e i Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
! cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . .
115 |Cash Clerk IV 879 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 | . dies in coliege taining ianinge (Subpro.fefss_l‘t)nal)!ﬁrst Bohol Branch
Level Eligibility
cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant ) :
116 |Cash Clerk IV 880 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training axperiance (Subprnfe;s:lfxnal)fFirst Bohol Branch
Level Eligibility
5 o . : Elementary School - ) None Required (MC 10
117 |Administrative Aide Il 884 JG4(SG3) 17,598.00 I ———" None required None required s. 2013, Cat. lli Bohol Branch
: 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience .
14¢ |A\evistant Branch 886 | JG12(SG24) | 83,966.00 [Masters degree management and involving management |Co (Frofessional) Cebu Branch
Manager - . Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
Bachelor’s degree in
Commerce/Business |3 years of relevant 16 hours of relevant
119 | Accouirant IV 867 Je2Res) £3,900.00 Administration major in |experience training RA 1000 (Cebu Branch
Accounting
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
7. A _
120 [asminkesatveomoscny | 208 | JG1USG16) | BLUST0 Bachelorsdegres, 1y experience Second Level Eligibility ety Branch
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ :
= (Administrative Officer I11) 04 SETUSCIE) $1.067.00 |Bachelor's degres training experience Second Level Eligibility Hagros: Certal Branch

Page 10 of 18

Capiz pranch [Tl



T WAY 20 0%

supervision

and supervision

Page 11 of 18

: Cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . y N d
122 |Cash Clerk IV 909 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training experience (Subprofe;glgnal)lFlrst ' ﬁlegrog Oriental Branch
Level Eligibility 0 ot ot . v a0 i 0 it e
1% g & W SO % B W 1
Completion of 2 years (8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant Cs . . ~c£ T NE— |
123 |Cash Clerk IV 910 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 S g . (Subprofessional)/First : Negro%-Onent&PBmeﬁ-—-- S
studies in college training experience "
Level Eligibility
. : : Elementary School 2 . None Required (MC 10 <
124 |Adminisirative Aide I 914 JG4(SG3) 17,598.00 Graduate None required None required s. 2013, Cat. Ill Negros Oriental Branch
& 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience )
125 Assistant Branch 921 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management G5 (Professmna_l)ll - Leyte Branch
Manager o s Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
126 | (administrative Officer iy | 924 | JG11(SG18) | 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training |experience Second Level Eligibitity -LeyieBranch.
: Cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . ;
127 |Bookkeeper IlI 928 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training experience (Subpro‘fe.ssfi_onal)fFlrs! Leyte Branch
Level Eligibility
. Cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . .
128 |Cash Clerk IV 931 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 vl . < (Subprofessional)/First Leyte Branch
studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
2 Cs
Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant . .
129 |Clerk IV 932 JG6(SG8) 22,288.00 studies in college training experience (Subpro_fe_ss_npnal)anrst Leyte Branch
Level Eligibility
i : , Elementary School . ; None Required (MC 10
130 |Administrative Aide IlI 934 JG4(SG3) 17,598.00 Geadisale None required None required s. 2013, Cat. IIl) Leyte Branch
Financial & Management Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ s
Lo Officer | 936 JG12(5622) 83:906,00 relevant to the job training experience Second Level Eligibility Elfran Branch
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
132 |Communications 939 JGB(SG11) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate fr;:g::s of relevant zxyeaﬁ’:n‘:::'e"am Technician (MC 10, s. Biliran Branch
Equipment Technician 11| with relevant 9 G 2013-Cat. 1)
vocational/trade course
Financial & Management Bachelor's degree 16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
15 lomeart H3 | JG12E0) | BN | thitalh  |Weining experience Second Level Eligibility Southem Leyte Branch
< 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Profagsionaly
13 7 nn meabaladte Ao een o \ L4
134 |Cashier Il 944 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 Bachelor's degi training axperience Second Level Eligibility Southem Leyte Branch
: 2 ; ; CS
135 |Cash Clerk IV 948 JGT(5GI) 25,027.00 Cmup_ SIO0GE2. = el S - . (Subprofessional)/First Southemn Leyte Branch
studies in college training experience e
Level Eligibility
. 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience .
Assistant Branch . : CS (Professional)/
136 Manager 952 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management Second Level Eligibility Western Samar Branch




- 1

Administrative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ ek
o (Administrative Officer IIl) pl JERIEE1) 81,887.00' [Bacholor's degiee training experience Second Level Eligibility 'W?s‘?rf‘;f’a&é‘maa"o
Completion of 2 years HOL ST
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment oy
138 |Comm wnications 958 JG8(SG11) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate fr;}zi‘;rs onmeievEn gx"’)‘zanf:nfere'e"a"t Technician (MC 10, s. Westein Samar Branch-|.— - -
Equiprment Technician Il with relevant 9 2013-Cat. Il)
vocational/trade course
Adminislrative Officer Il : ; CS (Professional)/
121.00 R
139 (Adminiistrative Officer I) 968 JGB(SG11) 32,121.00 [Bachelor's Degree None required None required Second Level Eligibility Northern Samar Branch
; Completion of 2 years 3 ;
Electronics & o Electronic Equipment
140 [Communications 970 JG8(SG11) | 32,121.00 [studiesin college or 8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant o pnician (MC 10, s. Northern Samar Branch
. t Technician Iil High School Graduate |[training experience 2013-Cat. I} _ )
AR R with relevant = -
. . 16 hours of relevant 3 years relevant CS (Professional)/ "
141 |Technical Assistant B 982 JG11(SG20) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Mindanao Department
) CS
Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant . ; g
142 |Secretary Il 983 JG7(SG9) 25,027.00 studies in colege raiiing experience (Subprofe;g_onal)!Fwst Mindanao Department
Level Eligibility
Administrative Officer IV 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ .
1 i A e
143 | Administrative Officer Il) | 992 JBT10(5010) | #5.711.00 |Sacheiocs degme training experience Second Lavel Eligibility Mindanao Department
4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ ’
144 |Supply Officer Il 994 JGI(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Mindanao Department
. 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience )
Assistant Branch . ] CS (Professional)/ Zamboanga Del Sur
145 Manager 1001 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree manag_er_nent and involving m_an"lélgement Second Level Eligibility Branch
supervision and supervision
4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ Zamboanga Del Sur
146 |Supply Officer Il 1006 JGO(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Brénch
Cs
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant P G Zamboanga Del Sur
147 |Cash Clerk IV 1009 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college iraining experience (Subpro_fe_ss:!_onal)IFlrst ——
Level Eligibility
; 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ Zamboanga Del Norte
148 |Cashier lll 1016 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility ——
, CS
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant r ; Zamboanga Del Norte
149 |Cash Clerk IV 1020 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 studies in college training axperience (Subprofe§s'19nal)lFlrst Branch
Level Eligibility
" 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ Zamboanga Sibugay
150 |Cashier Ill 1024 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibiity Branch
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Completion of 2 years

vocational/trade course

Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment RN WL 2
151 [Commumications 1027 | JGB(SG1) | 32121.00 [High School Graduate [° hours ofrelevant |2 years of relevant |yochniian uc 10, s. el v
Equiprment Technician 11 with relevant 9 P 2013-Cat. II) T
vocational/trade course
N . Elementary School ; . None Required (MC 10 Zamboanga Sibugay
152 |Adminisirative Aide I 1030 JG4(SG3) 17,598.00 Graducts None required None required s. 2013, Cat. Ill) Branch
; Cs
Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant . ] .
153 |Clerk I'V 1058 JG6(SG8) 22,288.00 studies in college training experience (Subprofeggpnai)fﬁrst Bukidnon Branch
Level Eligibility
Bachelor's degree in
Commerce/Business |16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant 2 = i
154 Accouniant N, 1063 JG12(SG22) ) 83,966.00 Administration major in liraining experience RA 1080 Misamis Oriental Branch
Accounting
Adminisirative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ . —
155 (Administrative Officer Ili) 1065 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Misamis Oriental Branch
) CS
156 [Cash Clerk IV 7z | JarEein | sozroe COMPMlonofLimers |Bhousofrslevant  [Rysamolielevant Lo nsonanyFres Misamis Oriental Branch
studies in college training experience b
Level Eligibility _
! CS
157 |Clerk IV 1073 JG6(SG8) | 22,288.00 [COMPletion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant (Subprofessional)/First Misamis Oriental Branch
studies in college training experience e
Level Eligibility
CS (Professional)/
158 |Cashier!ii 1077 | JG11(sG18) | 51,987.00 |Bachelors degree |G NOUrs of relevant |2 years of relevant [0 o) Lanao Del Norte Branch
training experience o
Eligibility
Adminisirative Officer I i . CS (Professional)/
159 (Administrative Officer I) 1078 JGB(SG11) 32,121.00 |Bachelor's Degree None required None required Second Level Eligibility Lanao Del Norte Branch
: CSs
160 |Cash Clerk IV ey | dezseiy) | 2sceyon [SOTEMEnofZyeas |dhousofrelevant  [2yemmofrelevant oLl it Lanao Del Norte Branch
studies in college training experience i splin
Level Eligibility
Adminisirative Officer II . . CS (Professional)/ Misamis Occidental
161 (Administrative Officer I) 1086 JGB(SG11) 32,121.00 |Bachelor's Degree None required None required Second Level Eligibility Bisichs
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment A .
162 |Communications 1088 | JGB(SG11) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate 3;:?;;’5 of relevant ﬁx’eanfzn";e'e'e"a"t Technician (MC 10, s. :r':‘;’“:‘r:s Ot
Equipment Technician |1I with relevant 9 i 2013-Cat. I1)
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4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

CS (Professional)/

163 |Cashiexll 1093 JGIY(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility anch_ i
164 |Social Welfare Officer | 1094 JG8(SG11) | 32,121.00 g:g:l‘%*::egree N |None required None required RA 1080 Camiguin-Branch
Completion of 2 ye 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant cs
165 |Cash Clrk IV 1095 JG7(SG10) | 25,027.00 : paghrilest el wiove i . (Subprofessional)/First Camiguin Branch
studies in college training experience P
Level Eligibility
Elomantary School Professional Driver's
166 |Driver Courier || 1096 JG5(SG6) 19,821.00 y None required None required License (MC 10, s. Camiguin Branch
Graduate
2013-Cat. IV)
. 24 hours of training in |4 years of experience '
167 i 1103 JG12(SG24) 83,966.00 |Master's degree management and involving management s (Professaona!)l_ i Davao Del Sur Branch
—|Manag e e = il A el i Second Level Eligibility
supervision and supervision
168 |Socie Wekars Oicarll | 1107 | Jo10(8a18) | 4371100 |Bachelorsdegrosin 14 hoursofmievant |1 yeer of relevant RA 1080 Davao Del Sur Branch
Social Work training experience
. CS
169 |Cash Clrk IV 111 JG7(SG10) | 25.027.00 |COMPletion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant |2 years of rojevant (Subprofessional)/First Davao Del Sur Branch
studies in college training experience i
Level Eligibility
. CsS
170 |Cash Clerk IV 112 | Jorscio) | 25.027.00 [ComPletion of 2years |6 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant g pprofessional)First Davao Del Sur Branch
studies in college training experience -
Level Eligibility
. Cs
171 |Cash Clerk IV 13| Jorisoray | 250700 |Completonof2yeers |8 hows of mlevant |2 years of relevant | g horofessional)/First Davao Del Sur Branch
studies in college training experience S
Level Eligibility
172 |Social Weffare Officer | | 1120 | JGB(SG11) | 32.121.00 [22Che08 deATee N |none required None required RA 1080 Davao Del Norte Branch
: CS
173 |Cash Clerk IV 122 | Jo7(sG10) | 25027.00 |COmPletion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant g pprofessional)First Davao Del Norte Branch
studies in college training experience S
Level Eligibility
Bachelirs decees i Davao De Oro Branch
174 |Social Welfare Officer | 1127 JGB(SG11) | 32,121.00 s deg None required None required RA 1080 (Formerly Compostela

Social Work

Valley)
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Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant o3 Davao De: Oro Wh 2
175 |Cash Clerk IV 1128 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 £ £ : (Subprofessional)/First (Formerly Gompos la
studies in college training experience sy
Level Eligibility Valley)
176 |Cash Cerk IV 1133 | Jo7(sG10) | 25.027.00 |COMPletion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant |2 years of relevant | 1 ofessionalyFirst Davat Oriental Branch G
studies in college training experience RS i o ot | S
Level Eligibility i e
Professional Driver's
177 |Driver Courier Il 1134 JG5(SG6) 19,821.00 Eloamantary SeHool None required None required License (MC 10, s. Davao Oriental Branch
Graduate
2013-Cat. IV)
Admin isirative Officer V 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/
178 (Admiristrative Officer I11) 1139 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility South Cotabato Branch
179 [Social Weltare Officer II | 1140 | JG10(SG15) | 43,711.00 |oachelors degreein |4 hours of relevant |1 year of relevant RA 1080 South Cotabato Branch
Social Work training experience
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
180 |Comm unications 1142 JG8(SG11) 32,121.00 |High School Graduate g;}ﬁ;rs GEIRevent ixyzaﬁr:nierelevant Technician (MC 10, s. South Cotabato Branch
Equipment Technician |1I with relevant 9 P 2013-Cat. 1)
vocational/trade course
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant i .
181 |Cash Clerk IV 1146 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 b it . (Subprofessional)/First South Cotabato Branch
studies in college training experience o
Level Eligibility
Completion of 2 years |4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant s
182 |Clerk IV 1147 JG6(SG8) 22,288.00 LR R z (Subprofessional)/First South Cotabato Branch
studies in college training experience oy
Level Eligibility
183 |Social Welfare Officer1 | 1153 | JG8(SG11) | 32,121.00 g:g:'s:z r:‘“‘g‘ee i" INone required None required RA 1080 North Cotabato Branch
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
184 |Communications 1154 JGB(SG11) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate tar;:ﬁ:;’s G pieact ix’f".’:n‘gere'e"a"‘ Technician (MC 10, s. North Cotabato Branch
Equipment Technician 11| with relevant 9 P 2013-Cat. Ii)

vocational/trade course
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Completion of 2 years

8 hours of relevant

2 years of relevant

Cs

185 |Cash Cerk IV 1155 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 ol o i (Subprofessional)/First
studies in college training experience Level Eligibility
. 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant CS (Professional)/ P T S it st B
186 |Cashiexlll 1159 JG11(SG18) 51,987.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Maguindando Branch
Admin istrative Officer [I . F CS (Professional)/ y
187 (Admiristrative Officer I) 1160 JGB(SG11) 32,121.00 |Bachelor's Degree None required None required Second Level Eligibility Maguindanao Branch
188 |Social Welfare Officer | 1161 JGB(5G11) 32,121.00 g(a’g:':lzlar";segree n None required None required RA 1080 Maguindanao Branch
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
189 |Comm tications 1162 | JoBESG1) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate f‘r ;‘iﬁi“r"s af relevant §x’eif:n°;m"""a"‘ Technician (MC 10, s. Maguindanao Branch
Equiprment Technician |11 with relevant 9 e 2013-Cat. 1)
vocational/trade course
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant &5 :
190 |Cash Clerk IV 1163 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 e - X (Subprofessional)/First Maguindanao Branch
studies in college training experience A
Level Eligibility
Elemontan Sihicol Professional Driver's
191 |Driver Courier |l 1164 JG5(SGB) 19,821.00 v None required None required License (MC 10, s. Maguindanao Branch
Graduate
2013-Cat. IV)
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant cs
192 |Cash Clerk IV 1169 JG7(SG10) | 25,027.00 pet 4 o yeu! (Subprofessional)/First Sarangani Branch
studies in college training experience -
Level Eligibility
Professional Driver's
193 |Driver Courier Il 1170 JG5(SGB) 19,821.00 gi'gﬁ::eaw School None required None required License (MC 10, s. Sarangani Branch

2013-Cat. IV)
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Bachelor's degree in

training

experience

Second Level Eligibility

194 |Sociall Welfare Officer | 1173 JG8(SG11) 32,121.00 Social Work None required None required RA 1080
195 |Cash Cerk IV 1174 | Jorsewn) | 25.0z7.00 [Completionof 2 years |8 bours of relevant (2 vears of relevant %Sub rofessional)/First
A8 B studies in college training experience P SR
Level Eligibility
Bachelor's degree in
Commerce/Business |16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant Agusan Del Norte
108: |Acuousiert [V s e 83,966.00 Administration major in |training experience RA 1080 Branch
Accounting
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment
197 |Communications 1183 | JG8(SG11) | 32,2121.00 |High School Graduate g;g;'_"‘" SR zxy'fn'.':::er elevant  |ro chician (MC 10, s. gf:::;‘ Palbhen
~ |Equiprnent Technician [l __|with relevant ) 9 P 2013-Cat. Il)
vocational/trade course
. Cs
198 |Bookkeeper Il 1184 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 Ccm_pleslon of 2 years |8 hpyrs of relevant 2 yea_rs of relevant (Subprofessional)/First Agusan Del Norte
studies in college training experience R Branch
Level Eligibility
Completion of 2 years
Electronics & studies in college or Electronic Equipment ;
199 |Communications 1195 | JG8(SG11) | 32,121.00 |High School Graduate fr:z:::s o retevant ixye:nf:n"ge’e'e"a"‘ Technician (MC 10, s. glrj:r?:r? Del Norte
Equiprment Technician [11 with relevant 9 P 2013-Cat. II)
vocational/trade course
. (025 ,
200 |Cash Clerk IV 1196 | Jo7(sG10) | 25027.00 ;z‘;gff;?’;o‘:: Z:ear's fr:lz:::s ufelesant zxye:"fzn‘gemie"a"‘ (Subprofessional)/First 2;‘:3;? Dol Frorto
- 9 P Level Eligibility
201 |Social Welfare Officer | | 1201 | JGB(SG11) | 32,121.00 gﬁ;:‘f'&'s degree N INone required None required RA 1080 Agusan Del Sur Branch
) 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant CS (Professional)/ ¢
202 |Cashier Il 1205 JGY(SG14) 37,317.00 |Bachelor's degree training experience Second Level Eligibility Dinagat Islands Branch
Completion of 2 years |8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant S
203 |Cash Clerk IV 1207 JG7(SG10) 25,027.00 A S 2 (Subprofessional)/First Dinagat Islands Branch
studies in college training experience e
Level Eligibility
204 |Cashier II 1210 | JG9(SG14) | 37.317.00 |Bachelors degree |+ OUrS of relevant 1 year of relevant i i hmmase Surigao Del Sur Branch

Page 17 of 18

I 02024 i
Sultan KﬂdaralBraﬁg
Sultan Kudarat Branf



Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than n A JUN 2024

1. Application letter shall include the following details: position title, name of the department, item number and salary grade of the position. . MAI 2 O 2[]2‘{»

2. Notarized and Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture with name and signature (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) with Work Experience Sheet ' | | V. ;

which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;

3. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

4. Authenticated Copy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license,

5. Photocopy of School Credentials (a. TOR & Diploma for positions requiring Graduate Studies, Bachelor's degree or 2-year studies in College/Vocational/Trade Course,;
b. High School/Elementary School Diploma or Certificate from DepEd, etc. for positions requiring completed basic education); and

6. Photocopy of certificate of Learning & Development (L&D) interventions / training programs attended.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

* Applicants must submit a separate set of application if applying for more than one vacant position (Those who fail to indicate the item number applied for will not be considered for assessment)
* All documents submitted shall be considered as property of PCSO and has the prerogative to make any actions that are deemed appropriate,

« Application with INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED in the list of qualified applicants.

* Late submission shall not be accepted and entertained.

* For submission of application through email, all applicants are required to merge all their application documents in a single file and send it in PDF format.

* The conduct of Pre-employment examination will be held at the Main Office (Sun Plaza Building, Shaw Boulevard, Mandaluyong City)

ALL APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or mail their application to:

ANAMARIE V. GONZALEZ

Department Manager Il

10F Sun Plaza Building, 1507

Princeton Street Corner Shaw Boulevard

Mandaluyong City
recruitment@pcso.gov.ph
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